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Contact Details for PCC Commissioning Leads/ PCC Chief Executives and Local Police and Crime Panel 

 

PCC Area Chief Executive’s Notes Police and Crime Panel Contacts PCC Commissioning leads/ contacts 
 

Avon and 
Somerset 

Mark.Simmonds@avonandsomerset.
police.uk 

 PLJones@somerset.gov.uk Alaina.Davies@avonandsomerset.pnn.police
.uk;  
Marc.Hole@avonandsomerset.police.uk  

Bedfordshire clare.kelly@bedfordshire.pnn.police.
uk 

 Jeremy.Welch@bedford.gov.uk Antonina.Belcheva@bedfordshire.pnn.polic
e.uk; 
PCC-
Commissioning@bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk 

Cambridgeshire james.haylett@cambs.pnn.police.uk  jane.webb@peterborough.gov.uk Nicky.Phillipson@cambs.pnn.police.uk 

Cheshire peter.astley@cheshire.pnn.police.uk  Martin.R.Smith@cheshireeast.go
v.uk 

Andrew.Southcott@cheshire.pnn.police.uk 

Cleveland simon.dennis@cleveland.pnn.police.
uk 

 Margaret.waggott@stockton.gov.
uk 

Rachelle.Kipling@cleveland.pnn.police.uk 

Cumbria Vivian.Stafford@cumbria.police.uk  Hani.Cox@cumbria.gov.uk Vivian.Stafford@cumbria.pnn.police.uk 

Derbyshire PCCOffice@Derbyshire.PNN.Police.U
K (David Peet) 

 Elizabeth.Wild@derbyshire.gov.u
k 

Dawn.Robinson.17380@Derbyshire.PNN.Pol
ice.UK  

Devon and 
Cornwall 

opcc@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.
uk (Frances Hughes) 

 claire.daniells@plymouth.gov.uk Alison.Taylor@devonandcornwall.pnn.police
.uk  
Davina.CULL2@devonandcornwall.pnn.polic
e.uk   
 

Dorset simon.bullock@dorset.pnn.police.uk  marc.eyre@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk Lewis.Gool@Dorset.PNN.Police.uk  
Desney.Rendle@dorset.pnn.police.uk 

Durham Charles.Oakley@durham.pcc.pnn.pol
ice.uk 
verna.fee@durham.pcc.pnn.gov.uk 

Chief exec 
position 
vacant 

jonathan.slee@durham.gov.uk  charles.oakley@durham.pcc.pnn.gov.uk;  
Verna.Fee@durham.pcc.pnn.gov.uk   

Dyfed Powys Carys.morgans.opcc@dyfed-
powys.pnn.police.uk 

 RJEDGECO@carmarthenshire.gov
.uk 

alison.perry.opcc@dyfed-
powys.pnn.police.uk 

Essex PFCP pippa.brent-
isherwood@essex.pnn.police.uk 

 Emma.Tombs@essex.gov.uk kirsty.smith@essex.pnn.police.uk 

Gloucestershire Richard.Bradley@gloucestershire-
pcc.gov.uk 

Interim 
Chief exec  

andrea.clarke@gloucestershire.g
ov.uk 

Alana.Greenway@gloucestershire.pnn.polic
e.uk; 
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Kirsten.Fruin@gloucestershire.pnn.police.uk  

Greater 
Manchester 

adam.allen@gmpcc.org.uk  s.annette@agma.gov.uk Anna.Berry@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk 

Gwent commissioner@gwent.pnn.police.uk 
(Sian Curley) 

 forbecl@caerphilly.gov.uk Emma.Lionel@gwent.pnn.police.uk 

Hampshire james.payne@hampshire.pnn.police.
uk 

 caroline.roser@hants.gov.uk emma.robertson.45884@hampshire.pnn.pol
ice.uk; 
caroline.sargeant@hampshire.pnn.police.uk 
 

Hertfordshire chris.brace@herts.pcc.pnn.gov.uk  nathalie.boateng@broxbourne.g
ov.uk 

Kevin.McGetrick@Herts.pcc.pnn.gov.uk 

Humberside Rachel.Cook@humberside.pnn.polic
e.uk 

 Matthew.Nundy@northlincs.gov.
uk 

Stewart.Atkinson@humberside.pnn.police.u
k 

Kent and 
Medway 

contactyourpcc@pcc.kent.pnn.police
.uk (Adrian Harper) 

 anna.taylor@kent.gov.uk claire.gatward@kent.pnn.police.uk 

Lancashire angela.harrison@lancashire-
pcc.gov.uk 

 phil.llewellyn@blackburn.gov.uk Jane.Pearson@lancashire-pcc.gov.uk; 
brett.biscomb@lancashire-pcc.gov.uk; 
liz.canavan@lancashire-pcc.gov.uk 

Leicestershire paul.hindson@leicestershire.pcc.pnn
.police.uk 

 Anita.James2@leicester.gov.uk Simon.Down@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk 

Lincolnshire Lincolnshire-pcc@lincs.pnn.police.uk 
(Malcolm Burch) 

 John.Medler@e-lindsey.gov.uk Suzanne.McLardy@lincs.pnn.police.uk  

Merseyside info@merseysidepcc.info (Clive 
Howarth) 

 dave.moran@knowsley.gov.uk 
 

Clare.E.Kelly@merseysidepcc.info 

MOPAC enquiries@mopac.london.gov.uk 
(Siobhan Peters) 

 lauren.harvey@london.gov.uk Brendan.Charnock@mopac.london.gov.uk 

Norfolk OPCCN@norfolk.pnn.police.uk (Mark 
Stokes) 

 jo.martin@norfolk.gov.uk Stephanie.STEARMAN@norfolk.pnn.police.u
k 

North Wales Stephen.Hughes2@nthwales.pnn.pol
ice.uk 

 Richard.jarvis@conwy.gov.uk DianeT.Jones@nthwales.pnn.police.uk 

North Yorkshire 
PFCP 

info@northyorkshire-pfcc.gov.uk 
(Simon Dennis) 

 diane.parsons@northyorks.gov.u
k 

Jenni.Newberry@northyorkshire.pnn.police.
uk; 
Rena.Brown@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk;  
sharon.caddell@northyorkshire-pfcc.gov.uk 

Northamptonsh
ire PFCP 

paul.bullen@northantspfcc.pnn.gov.
uk 

 jedmunds@northamptonshire.go
v.uk 

Paul.Bullen@northants.pcc.pnn.gov.uk; 
 
Helen.Cook@northantspfcc.pnn.gov.uk 
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Northumbria ruth.durham@northumbria-
pcc.gov.uk 

 BrianWilson@Gateshead.Gov.Uk Rachel.Snaith@northumbria-pcc.gov.uk 

Nottinghamshir
e 

kevin.dennis@nottinghamshire.pnn.
police.uk 

 Keith.Ford@nottscc.gov.uk nicola.wade14231@nottinghamshire.pnn.po
lice.uk 

South Wales Lee.Jones6@south-
wales.pnn.police.uk 

 simon.jones@merthyr.gov.uk Peter.Curran@south-wales.pnn.police.uk; 
 
Paula.Hardy@south-wales.pnn.police.uk  

South Yorkshire michellebuttery@southyorkshire-
pcc.gov.uk 

 LNoble@syjs.gov.uk MCarroll@southyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk 

Staffordshire 
PFCP 

glynn.dixon@staffordshire-
pfcc.pnn.gov.uk 

 helen.phillips@staffordshire.gov.
uk 

Nicky.Jolley@staffordshire-pfcc.pnn.gov.uk 

Suffolk christopher.jackson@suffolk.pnn.pol
ice.uk 

 Andrew.Eley@suffolk.gov.uk Elisabeth.Hollingworth@suffolk.pnn.police.u
k 

Surrey Alison.Bolton@surrey.pnn.police.uk  amelia.christopher@surreycc.gov
.uk 

Damian.Markland@surrey.pnn.police.uk   

Sussex mark.streater@sussex-pcc.gov.uk  ninesh.edwards@westsussex.gov
.uk 

Micha.dawes@sussex.pcc.gov.uk 

Thames Valley paul.hammond@thamesvalley.pnn.p
olice.uk 

 Khalid.Ahmed@Oxfordshire.gov.
uk 

Ian.Thompson@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk; 
 
Shona.Morrison@thamesvalley.pnn.police.u
k  

Warwickshire Neil.Hewison@warwickshire.pnn.pol
ice.uk  

 tommccolgan@warwickshire.gov.
uk 

christopher.lewis@warwickshire.pnn.police.
uk 
 

West Mercia Andy.Champness@westmercia.pnn.
police.uk  

 SJones19@worcestershire.gov.uk Claire.Richardson@WestMercia.pnn.police.u
k;  
rebecca.youings@westmercia.pnn.police.uk 

West Midlands j.jardine@west-
midlands.pnn.police.uk (Jonathan 
Jardine) 

  wmpcp@birmingham.gov.uk h.chakira@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk   

West Yorkshire markburns-
williamson@westyorkshire.pcc.pnn.g
ov.uk  

 SWilkinson@wakefield.gov.uk David.Smith@westyorkshire.pcc.pnn.gov.uk 

Wiltshire pcc@wiltshire.pcc.pnn.gov.uk 
(Kieran Kilgallen) 

 kevin.fielding@wiltshire.gov.uk Sarah.Kyte@wiltshire.pcc.pnn.gov.uk; 
 
Maria.Milton@wiltshire.pcc.pnn.gov.uk    

 

 


